## **TZ Limited** ABN 26 073 979 272



25 March 2014

Lodged by ASX Online

The Manager Company Announcements Office ASX Limited Level 4, 20 Bridge Street Sydney, NSW 2000

## New Purchase Commitment as Singapore Post moves to 100 Locker Bank deployment

TZ Limited ("**TZ**") is pleased to announce that it has received a purchase commitment from Singapore Post to cover the deployment of an additional 55 Locker Banks to be supplied and installed in Singapore before the end of the 2014 calendar year. The purchasing schedule ensures that Singapore Post meet their stated objective of having 100 POPStations island-wide this year and underpins a significant portion of TZ's revenue for fiscal years 2014 and 2015.

Since the pilot deployment, Singapore Post has significantly enhanced their POPStation service offerings with the System now capable of covering:

- First mile delivery parcel 24 by 7 for selected partners
- Collection of undelivered items
- E-Merchant goods return

Singapore Post is currently exploring additional functions to enhance the user experience, including e-commerce related service offerings which TZ will continue to support in on-going software application and infrastructure development that will support businesses, consumers and the general community.

## **About TZ Limited**

TZ Limited ("TZ") is a technology company that is listed on the Australian Stock Exchange. TZ is the leader in SMArt Device™ technology combining state-of-the-art SMA actuated intelligent fastening and locking devices with TZ remote software control. TZ's systems deliver asset level protection and compelling solutions for security, monitoring and control applications across a number of market segments. The Company currently supplies market leading solutions to major corporations worldwide to the Data Centre industry and in the Automated Parcel Locker and E-Commerce market.

For additional information on TZ Limited, please visit www.tz.net